

45 Trimountain Avenue * PO Box 129 * South Range, MI 49963-0129 * sorange@southrange.com* (906) 482-8833 June 20th, 2024

The Village of South Range Council is seeking:

PAVING BIDS

For the following areas: 1. Fourth St.

(Between Champion & Baltic Ave.)

2. Top of Second St.

(Between Globe St. & Whealkate Ave.)

3. Fifth St.

(Between Champion Ave. & Globe St.)

Bids must include:

1. Labor, equipment, and supervision to complete removal and replacement of asphalt at (3) locations in the Village.

2. Asphalt is required to be 2 inches in thickness.

*Bids must be sealed, and placed in the bid box at the South Range Community Hall located in the lobby, by 4pm on 7/11/2024. At which time they will be opened at the Regular Village Council Meeting on 7/11/2023 at 6pm.

The Village of South Range Reserves the Right to Accept or Reject any Bids. **Bids can not be mailed, emailed or left in the water payment box.

Please contact the Clerk's office at (906) 482-8833 to set up an appointment with the Village Street Commissioner.

South Range is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer